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4.2 out of 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

1990 MERCEDES-BENZ 560SEL
VIN: WDBCA39E9LA554029
SEDAN 4 DR
5.6L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/22 at 9:41:10 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 01/04/2008.

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Accident reported

12 Service history records

39 Detailed records available

109,839 Last reported odometer
reading
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Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/01/1993
 

13,780
  California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/05/1995
 

18,655
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Covina, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/31/1995
 

28,936
  California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/1995
 

California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/06/1995
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

12/02/1997
 

42,240
  California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/11/1999
 

52,254
  California
Inspection Station
Walnut, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/30/1999
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Covina, CA

Title issued or updated

02/26/2001
 

57,912
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/05/2001
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seal Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

01/17/2003
 

66,284
  California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2004
 

69,520
  California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2004
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

12/12/2005
 

78,754
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/31/2007
 

Vehicle Repair Center Vehicle serviced
- Fuel cap repaired

10/31/2007
 

90,913
  California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/04/2008
 

Damage Report Accident reported

12/12/2009
 

97,336
  California
Inspection Station
Lakewood, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2011
 

102,024
  California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

02/08/2012 102,523
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced



  - Battery/charging system checked
- Starter replaced

06/14/2012
 

103,372
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Front shock absorber(s) replaced
- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Transmission serviced
- Fluids checked
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/14/2012
 

103,559
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/09/2012
 

103,760
  Mercedes-Benz of Long Beach
Signal Hill, CA
562-988-8300
mbzlongbeach.com

 4.3 / 5.0

113 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Interior trim repaired
- Engine cleaned

10/19/2013
 

105,415
  Viking Auto Repair & Smog Test
Long Beach, CA
562-425-2618
vikingautorepairandsmog.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

10/19/2013
 

California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/22/2015
 

107,717
  Viking Auto Repair & Smog Test
Long Beach, CA
562-425-2618
vikingautorepairandsmog.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

10/22/2015
 

California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/13/2017
 

109,512
  California
Inspection Station
Long Beach, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/10/2018
 

109,573
  Allen Tire Company
Lakewood, CA

 4.9 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/08/2018
 

109,666
  California
Inspection Station
Anaheim, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/08/2018
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orange, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

02/23/2019
 

109,737
  Mercedes-Benz of Anaheim
Anaheim, CA
714-777-1900
anaheimmercedes.com

 4.6 / 5.0

389 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/30/2019
 

109,836
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 34 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 931 Customer Favoritesfavorite



Anaheim, CA

01/03/2020
 

Anaheim Hills Shell
Anaheim, CA
714-998-3501

 5.0 / 5.0

32 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Four tires balanced
- Exterior lights wiring repaired
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Four tires mounted
- Fuel filter replaced
- Exterior lights checked
- Fuel pump replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

06/30/2020
 

109,837
  Anaheim Hills Shell
Anaheim, CA
714-998-3501

 5.0 / 5.0

32 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Tires rotated
- Alternator replaced

01/05/2021
 

109,839
  Anaheim Hills Shell
Anaheim, CA
714-998-3501

 5.0 / 5.0

32 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/02/2021
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2022
 

California
Inspection Station
Costa Mesa, CA

Passed emissions inspection

07/26/2022
 

Private Collection Motors
Costa Mesa, CA
949-791-2167
privatecollectionmotors.com

 4.2 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/22 at
9:41:10 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

 35 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 35 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 35 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/28/22 9:41:10 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1990 MERCEDES-BENZ 500 SERIES vehicle
(VIN: WDBCA39E9LA554029), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/22 at 10:41 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

